MTC INDUCTORS RoHS compliant
  Axial lead Type      Rod Type Radial type
MOTOCRAFT http://www.motocraft.com. Email:mtc@motocraft.com
   MTC          FIXED INDUCTORS           RoHs compliant
Fixed Inductors–SERIES (Axial lead type) High-performance ferrite cores with special structure
Are used in resin-coated,small choke coils, which allow being inductance values up to 1000μH.
FEATURES                                             CHARACTERISTICS
(1).Axial leads type,small lightweight design.                 Style ……………………………Axial lead type
(2).Contribute to be high Q and self-resonant                 Temperature rise ………………….………20℃
   Frequencies                                             Ambient temperature……………………..80℃
(3). Coating epoxy resin that ensures the humidity            Rated temperature ………….-20℃ to +100℃
   Resistance to be long life.                                Dielectric withstanding voltage …250Vr.m.s
(4).Taping type that is convenient for automatic inserted.     Rated current…..Based on temperature rise
                                                           Terminal tensile strength………..1.0Kg min
                                                           Terminal resistance characteristic.
                                                            ……ΔL/L≦±5%,ΔQ/Q≦±20%
 COLOR CODE
  Inductance values are indicated with color code as shown as below
  Color code        1st       2nd      Multiplier    Tolerance(%)
   Black         0        0           1          -
   Brown         1        1          10          -
   Red         2        2         100          -
   Orange         3        3        1000          -
   Yellow         4        4          -          -
   Green         5        5          -          -
   Blue         6        6          -          -
   Violet         7        7          -          -
   Gray         8        8          -          -
   White         9        9          -          -
   Black(M)         -        -          -         +- 20
   Gold (J)         -        -         0.1         +- 5
   Silver(K)         -        -        0.01         +- 10
MOTOCRAFT
MTC                   INDUCTOR  MTC-0202-Series
PART NUMBER  INDUCTANCE
 L (µH)
TOLERANCE
    %
  Q
 min
   F
 (MHz)
  SRF(MHz)
    min
  DCR(OHM)
    MAX
    IDC
  (MA) max
MTC-0202-R10M     0.10     20  35  25.20    250     0.18     700
MTC-0202-R12M     0.12     20  35  25.20    230     0.20     660
MTC-0202-R15M     0.15     20  35  25.20    200     0.22     620
MTC-0202-R18M     0.18     20  35  25.20    180     0.24     600
MTC-0202-R22M     0.22     20  35  25.20    150     0.40     400
MTC-0202-R27M     0.27     20  35  25.20    150     0.43     380
MTC-0202-R33M     0.33     20  35  25.20    150     0.48     370
MTC-0202-R39M     0.39     20  35  25.20    150     0.51     350
MTC-0202-R47M     0.47     20  35  25.20    150     0.56     330
MTC-0202-R56M     0.56     20  35  25.20    150     0.61     320
MTC-0202-R68M     0.68     20  35  25.20    120     0.67     310
MTC-0202-R82M     0.82     20  35  25.20    120     0.74     290
MTC-0202-1R0M     1.00     20  35  25.20    120     0.80     270
MTC-0202-1R2M     1.20     20  40   7.96    100     0.90     260
MTC-0202-1R5M     1.50     20  40   7.96     70     1.00     250
MTC-0202-1R8M     1.80     20  40   7.96     60     1.10     240
MTC-0202-2R2M     2.20     20  40   7.96     45     1.20     230
MTC-0202-2R7M     2.70     20  40   7.96     40     1.30     220
MTC-0202-3R3K     3.30     10  40   7.96     36     1.40     210
MTC-0202-3R9K     3.90     10  40   7.96     32     1.50     200
MTC-0202-4R7K     4.70     10  40   7.96     30     1.70       190
MTC-0202-5R6K     5.60     10  40   7.96     28     1.90     180
MTC-0202-6R8K     6.80     10  40   7.96     27     2.00     175
MTC-0202-8R2K     8.20     10  40   7.96     26     2.20     165
MTC-0202-100K    10.00     10  40   7.96     24     2.50     160
MTC-0202-120K    12.00     10  40   2.52     22     2.50     150
MTC-0202-150K    15.00     10  40   2.52     19     2.80     145
MTC-0202-180K    18.00     10  40   2.52     18     3.10     140
MTC-0202-220K    22.00     10  40   2.52     17     3.40     100
MTC-0202-270K    27.00     10  40   2.52     15     4.30     80
MTC-0202-330K    33.00     10  40   2.52     14     4.70     75
MTC-0202-390K    39.00     10  40   2.52     12     5.20     74
MTC-0202-470K    47.00     10  40   2.52     11     5.80     70
MTC-0202-560K    56.00      10  40   2.52     10     6.40     68
MTC-0202-680K    68.00     10  40   2.52     9.5     7.20     64
MTC-0202-820K    82.00     10  40   2.52     9.0    11.00     46
MTC-0202-101K   100.00     10  40   2.52     7.0    12.00     44
MTC-0202-121K   120.00     10  40   0.796     6.5    13.00     42
MTC-0202-151K   150.00     10  40   0.796     5.5    16.00     39
MTC-0202-181K   180.00     10  40   0.796     5.2    18.00     37
MTC-0202-221K   220.00     10  40   0.796     4.7    20.00     35
MTC-0202-271K   270.00     10  40   0.796     4.6    25.00     25
MTC-0202-331K   330.00     10  40   0.796     4.2    30.00        25
MTC-0202-391K   390.00     10  40   0.796     3.8    34.00     25
MTC-0202-471K   470.00     10  40   0.796     3.5    38.00     24
    MTC0202-XXXX-E   Last Code "-E" : Pb free, RoHs compliant
  M ± 20% ,  K ±  10%, J  ±  5%
MOTOCRAFT
MTC                MTC-0204-Series  (Axial lead type)
PART NUMBER INDUCTANCE
 L (µH)
TOLERANCE
    %
  Q
 min
   F
 (MHz)
  SRF(MHz)
    min
  DCR(OHM)
    MAX
   IDC
 (MA) max
MTC-0204-R10K     0.10     10  40  25.20    470     0.085     700
MTC-0204-R22M     0.22     20  40  25.20    380     0.12     700
MTC-0204-R27M     0.27     20  40  25.20    360     0.15     680
MTC-0204-R33M     0.33     20  40  25.20    350     0.16     680
MTC-0204-R39M     0.36     20  40  25.20    320     0.18     680
MTC-0204-R47M     0.47     20  40  25.20    300     0.26     650
MTC-0204-R56M     0.56     20  40  25.20    280     0.38     500
MTC-0204-R68M     0.68     20  40  25.20    250     0.42     500
MTC-0204-R82M     0.82     20  40  25.20    200     0.55     450
MTC-0204-1R0K     1.00     10  40  25.20    180     0.12     700
MTC-0204-1R2K     1.20     10  40   7.96    165     0.18     700
MTC-0204-1R5K     1.50     10  40   7.96    150     0.20     700
MTC-0204-1R8K     1.80     10  50   7.96    125     0.23     655
MTC-0204-2R2K     2.20     10  50   7.96    110     0.25     630
MTC-0204-2R7K     2.70     10  50   7.96     95     0.28     595
MTC-0204-3R3K     3.30     10  50   7.96     70     0.30     575
MTC-0204-3R9K     3.90     10  50   7.96     65     0.32     555
MTC-0204-4R7K     4.70     10  50   7.96     50     0.35     530
MTC-0204-5R6K     5.60     10  50   7.96     40     0.40     500
MTC-0204-6R8K     6.80     10  50   7.96     30     0.45     470
MTC-0204-8R2K     8.20     10  50   7.96     28     0.56     425
MTC-0204-100K    10.0     10  50   7.96     22     0.75      370
MTC-0204-120K    12.0     10  50   2.52     20     0.80     350
MTC-0204-150K    15.0     10  50   2.52     16     0.93     335
MTC-0204-180K    18.0     10  50   2.52     15     1.00     315
MTC-0204-220K    22.0     10  50   2.52     13     1.20     285
MTC-0204-270K    27.0     10  50   2.52     11     1.80     270
MTC-0204-330K    33.0     10  50   2.52     10     2.10     255
MTC-0204-390K    39.0     10  50   2.52     9.5     2.30     240
MTC-0204-470K    47.0     10  50   2.52     8.5     2.60     205
MTC-0204-560K    56.0     10  50   2.52     7.5     2.90     195
MTC-0204-680K    68.0     10  50   2.52     6.5     3.30     185
MTC-0204-820K    82.0     10  50   2.52     6.0     3.80     175
MTC-0204-101K   100.0     10  50   2.52     5.5     4.20     165
MTC-0204-121K   120.0      10  60   0.796     5.4     4.70     160
MTC-0204-151K   150.0     10  60   0.796     4.75     5.40     150
MTC-0204-181K   180.0     10  60   0.796     4.35     6.00     140
MTC-0204-221K   220.0     10  60   0.796     4.0     7.00     130
MTC-0204-271K   270.0     10  60   0.796     3.7     7.70     120
MTC-0204-331K   330.0     10  60   0.796     3.4    11.10     100
MTC-0204-391K   390.0     10  60   0.796     2.8    12.60      95
MTC-0204-471K   470.0     10  60   0.796     2.56    14.00      90
MTC-0204-561K   560.0     10  60   0.796     2.35    15.50      85
MTC-0204-681K   680.0     10  60   0.796     2.0    25.30         75
MTC-0204-821K   820.0     10  60   0.796     1.5    27.50      65
MTC-0204-102K  1000.0     10  50   0.796     1.2    31.40      60
MTC0204-XXXX-E   Last Code "-E" : Pb free, RoHs compliant
To lerance:  M± 20% ,  K± 10% ,  J  ±  5%
MOTOCRAFT